GOLDEN EMPIRE LEAGUE

2024-2025 BOYS GOLF 2024-2025
(October 1, 2024)

JULY 1-14 DEAD PERIOD NO CONTACT, JULY 15-JAN 12 LIMITED OR OUT OF SEASON; JAN 13-FEB 9 LIMITED
TU 1/28/2025 SPRING COACHES MEETING

Day Date # Visitor

FRI 2/28 1 Casa Roble
Woodland
Destiny Christian
El Camino

TU 3/4 2 Dixon
Rio Linda
Woodland
El Camino

TH 3/6 3 Casa Roble
Sutter
Rio Linda
Dixon

TU 3/11 4 Natomas
Destiny Christian
Dixon
Woodland

TH 3/13 5 Natomas
Casa Roble
Rio Linda
El Camino

TU 3/18 6 Sutter
Natomas
Destiny Christian
El Camino

TH 3/20 7 Woodland

Rio Linda
Sutter
Natomas

MON 3/24 GEL Tourney #1

VARSITY

Casa Roble Woodland

Destiny Christian

Dixon

El Camino

Natomas

Rio Linda

Sutter

MON 2/10/2025 GOLF PRACTICE BEGINS
FRI 2/21/2028 FIRST SCRIMMAGE

FRI 2/28/2025 FIRST CONTEST

MON 3/31/2025 SIT OUT PERIOD

WED 4/30/2025 LAST CONTEST DAY

Home
Rio Linda
Dixon
Natomas
Sutter

Sutter

Destiny Christian
Natomas

Casa Roble

Destiny Christian
Natomas
Woodland

El Camino

Rio Linda
Sutter
Casa Roble
El Camino

Dixon

Woodland

Sutter

Destiny Christian

Woodland
Casa Roble
Dixon

Rio Linda

Destiny Christian
Dixon

Casa Roble

El Camino

TBD

Iime
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00

3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00

3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
TBD

Day
TH

TU

TH

TU

TH

TU

TH

MON

MON
MON
MON
TU

Date
3/27

4/1

4/3

4/8

4/10

4/22

4/24

4/28

5/5
5/12
5/19

6/3

13+

10

11

12

13

14

Visitor
Rio Linda
Dixon
Natomas
Sutter

Sutter

Destiny Christian
Natomas

Casa Roble

Destiny Christian
Natomas
Woodland

El Camino

Rio Linda
Sutter
Casa Roble
El Camino

Dixon

Woodland

Sutter

Destiny Christian

Woodland
Casa Roble
Dixon

Rio Linda

destiny Christian
Dixon

Casa Roble

El Camino

GEL Tourney #2

DIV Playoffs
Masters
NorCal
State

Home

Casa Roble
Woodland
Destiny Christian
Mira Loma

Dixon

Rio Linda
Woodland
El Camino

Casa Roble
Sutter

Rio Linda
Dixon

Natomas
Destiny Christian
Dixon

Woodland

Natomas
Casa Roble
Rio Linda
El Camino

Sutter

Natomas
Destiny Christian
El Camino

Woodland
Rio Linda
Sutter
Natomas
TBD

TBA

The Reserve
Berkeley CC
San Gabriel CC

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

Time
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
TBD

Destiny Christian: Rancho Murieta; Casa Roble: Mather; Dixon: Wild Wings/Yocha De He; El Camino:
Ancil Hoffman; Natomas ?; Rio Linda Haggin Oaks; Sutter Peach Tree; Woodland: Yocha De He



